SB180

79082-1

By Senator Smitherman

RFD: Constitution, Campaign Finance, Ethics, and Elections

First Read: 10-JAN-06

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

79082-1:n:12/15/2005:

JRC/th LRS2005-4678

SYNOPSIS: This bill would provide that there shall be

electronic voting equipment capable of meeting the

needs of disabled or alternative language voters

installed in each ward, precinct, or beat.

To provide
equipment capable of
alternative language
or beat.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE

Section 1.

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

that there shall be electronic voting
meeting the needs of disabled or

voters installed in each ward, precinct,

LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

On or before January 1, 2007, and subject

to the receipt of sufficient HAVA federal funds pursuant to

the Help America Vote Act, the Secretary of State shall have

installed, pursuant to the authority granted under Article 2,

Chapter 24, Title 17,

equipment capable of

Code of Alabama 1975, electronic voting

meeting the needs of disabled or

Page 1



10

11

alternative language voters in each ward, precinct, or beat in
the state. The Secretary of State shall promulgate rules and
regulations necessary to implement and administer the
provisions of this act.

Section 2. The provisions of this act are severable.
If any part of this act is declared invalid or
unconstitutional, that declaration shall not affect the part
which remains.

Section 3. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 2



