- 1 SB180
- **2** 79082-1
- 3 By Senator Smitherman
- 4 RFD: Constitution, Campaign Finance, Ethics, and Elections
- 5 First Read: 10-JAN-06

1	79082-1:n:12/15/2005:JRC/th LRS2005-4678
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill would provide that there shall be
9	electronic voting equipment capable of meeting the
10	needs of disabled or alternative language voters
11	installed in each ward, precinct, or beat.
12	
13	A BILL
14	TO BE ENTITLED
15	AN ACT
16	
17	To provide that there shall be electronic voting
18	equipment capable of meeting the needs of disabled or
19	alternative language voters installed in each ward, precinct,
20	or beat.
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
22	Section 1. On or before January 1, 2007, and subject
23	to the receipt of sufficient HAVA federal funds pursuant to
24	the Help America Vote Act, the Secretary of State shall have
25	installed, pursuant to the authority granted under Article 2,
26	Chapter 24, Title 17, Code of Alabama 1975, electronic voting
27	equipment capable of meeting the needs of disabled or

alternative language voters in each ward, precinct, or beat in 1 2 the state. The Secretary of State shall promulgate rules and 3 regulations necessary to implement and administer the provisions of this act. 4 Section 2. The provisions of this act are severable. 5 If any part of this act is declared invalid or 6 unconstitutional, that declaration shall not affect the part 7 which remains. 8 Section 3. This act shall become effective 9 10 immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

11